
Campionato Italiano Junior

Pontebba (UD)

15-16 Gennaio 2011

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /1A029108/16/01/2011/12.15.32

Heats  500 meter  JUN E LADIES

Race 19, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA72 Federica APOLLONI 53.886 Q
2 SCP ITA83 Federica MAFFEI 57.664 Q
3 PON ITA76 Camilla BARON 57.701
4 PCL ITA63 Maria GIORDANI  1:06.108
5 UGP ITA95 Giorgia DE BETTIN  1:08.019

Race 20, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA49 Melissa TUNNO 55.522 Q
2 SES ITA90 Sanimaiya VILLA 56.414 Q
3 PON ITA77 Valentina BONATI 56.509
4 PCL ITA62 Tecla CANDUSSI  1:03.799
5 PIN ITA71 Francesca TASSIN  1:04.781

Race 21, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIN ITA70 Ilaria COTZA 56.483 Q
2 BOR ITA17 Gloria CONFORTOLA 56.640 Q
3 CPP ITA42 Giulia MORELLI  1:00.766
4 PON ITA78 Giada PERISSUTTI  1:02.623

Final  500 meter  JUN E LADIES

Race 32, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PON ITA77 Valentina BONATI 57.157
2 PON ITA76 Camilla BARON 57.215
3 PON ITA78 Giada PERISSUTTI 58.648
4 CPP ITA42 Giulia MORELLI  1:02.906
5 PCL ITA62 Tecla CANDUSSI  1:04.825
6 PCL ITA63 Maria GIORDANI  1:07.734

Race 33, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA72 Federica APOLLONI 52.808  34
2 ITT ITA49 Melissa TUNNO 54.653  21
3 PIN ITA70 Ilaria COTZA 55.246  13
4 BOR ITA17 Gloria CONFORTOLA 55.880   8
5 SES ITA90 Sanimaiya VILLA 56.075   5
6 SCP ITA83 Federica MAFFEI 58.012   3

Heats  333 meter  JUN E LADIES

Race 45, Group 1 (1 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA72 Federica APOLLONI 35.979 Q
2 PON ITA76 Camilla BARON 38.862 Q
3 CPP ITA42 Giulia MORELLI 46.333

Race 46, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIN ITA70 Ilaria COTZA 38.533 Q
2 SCP ITA83 Federica MAFFEI 38.927 Q
3 PON ITA78 Giada PERISSUTTI 39.208
4 UGP ITA95 Giorgia DE BETTIN 44.292

Race 47, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA17 Gloria CONFORTOLA 38.808 Q
2 SES ITA90 Sanimaiya VILLA 39.023 Q
3 PIN ITA71 Francesca TASSIN 42.887
4 PCL ITA63 Maria GIORDANI 44.993

Race 48, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA49 Melissa TUNNO 38.228 Q
2 PON ITA77 Valentina BONATI 39.421 Q
3 PCL ITA62 Tecla CANDUSSI 44.053

Semi Final  333 meter  JUN E LADIES

Race 59, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA72 Federica APOLLONI 35.827 Q
2 BOR ITA17 Gloria CONFORTOLA 37.418 Q
3 SES ITA90 Sanimaiya VILLA 38.191
4 PON ITA77 Valentina BONATI 38.213

Race 60, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA49 Melissa TUNNO 37.412 Q
2 PIN ITA70 Ilaria COTZA 37.510 Q
3 PON ITA76 Camilla BARON 39.800
4 SCP ITA83 Federica MAFFEI 47.235
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Final  333 meter  JUN E LADIES

Race 71, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PON ITA77 Valentina BONATI 38.835
2 SES ITA90 Sanimaiya VILLA 38.894
3 SCP ITA83 Federica MAFFEI 39.258
4 PON ITA76 Camilla BARON 39.424

Race 72, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA72 Federica APOLLONI 35.656  34
2 ITT ITA49 Melissa TUNNO 36.097  21
3 BOR ITA17 Gloria CONFORTOLA 36.684  13
4 PIN ITA70 Ilaria COTZA 37.443   8

Super Final  777 meter  JUN E LADIES

Race 86, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA72 Federica APOLLONI  1:22.513  34
2 ITT ITA49 Melissa TUNNO  1:25.020  21
3 BOR ITA17 Gloria CONFORTOLA  1:28.181  13
4 SES ITA90 Sanimaiya VILLA  1:30.127   8
5 PIN ITA70 Ilaria COTZA  1:31.185   5
6 SCP ITA83 Federica MAFFEI  1:33.862   3
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Distance Classification 500 meter JUN E LADIES
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 72 Federica APOLLONI PIT ITA 1 1-1 52.808
2 49 Melissa TUNNO ITT ITA 2 2-1 54.653
3 70 Ilaria COTZA PIN ITA 3 3-1 55.246
4 17 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 4 4-2 55.880
5 90 Sanimaiya VILLA SES ITA 5 5-2 56.075
6 83 Federica MAFFEI SCP ITA 6 6-2 57.664

Final
7 77 Valentina BONATI PON ITA 1 1-3 56.509
8 76 Camilla BARON PON ITA 2 2-3 57.215
9 78 Giada PERISSUTTI PON ITA 3 3-4 58.648
10 42 Giulia MORELLI CPP ITA 4 4-3  1:00.766
11 62 Tecla CANDUSSI PCL ITA 5 5-4  1:03.799
12 63 Maria GIORDANI PCL ITA 6 6-4  1:06.108

Heats
13 71 Francesca TASSIN PIN ITA 5 5  1:04.781
14 95 Giorgia DE BETTIN UGP ITA 5 5  1:08.019
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Distance Classification 333 meter JUN E LADIES
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 72 Federica APOLLONI PIT ITA 1 1-1-1 35.656
2 49 Melissa TUNNO ITT ITA 2 2-1-1 36.097
3 17 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 3 3-2-1 36.684
4 70 Ilaria COTZA PIN ITA 4 4-2-1 37.443

Final
5 77 Valentina BONATI PON ITA 1 1-4-2 38.213
6 90 Sanimaiya VILLA SES ITA 2 2-3-2 38.191
7 83 Federica MAFFEI SCP ITA 3 3-4-2 38.927
8 76 Camilla BARON PON ITA 4 4-3-2 38.862

Heats
9 78 Giada PERISSUTTI PON ITA 3 3 39.208
10 71 Francesca TASSIN PIN ITA 3 3 42.887
11 62 Tecla CANDUSSI PCL ITA 3 3 44.053
12 42 Giulia MORELLI CPP ITA 3 3 46.333
13 95 Giorgia DE BETTIN UGP ITA 4 4 44.292
14 63 Maria GIORDANI PCL ITA 4 4 44.993
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Overall Classification JUN E LADIES
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 72 Federica APOLLONI PIT ITA 102 3 1-1-1 52.808
2 49 Melissa TUNNO ITT ITA  63 6 2-2-2 54.653
3 17 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR ITA  34 10 4-3-3 55.880
4 70 Ilaria COTZA PIN ITA  26 12 3-4-5 55.246
5 90 Sanimaiya VILLA SES ITA  13 15 5-6-4 56.075
6 83 Federica MAFFEI SCP ITA   6 19 6-7-6 57.664
7 77 Valentina BONATI PON ITA 12 7-5 56.509
8 76 Camilla BARON PON ITA 16 8-8 57.215
9 78 Giada PERISSUTTI PON ITA 18 9-9 58.648
10 42 Giulia MORELLI CPP ITA 22 10-12  1:00.766
11 62 Tecla CANDUSSI PCL ITA 22 11-11  1:03.799
12 71 Francesca TASSIN PIN ITA 23 13-10  1:04.781
13 63 Maria GIORDANI PCL ITA 26 12-14  1:06.108
14 95 Giorgia DE BETTIN UGP ITA 27 14-13  1:08.019


